#### December 2, 2005

MEMORANDUM TO: Darrell J. Roberts, Chief Plant Licensing Branch 1-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: Stewart N. Bailey, Senior Project Manager /RA/ Plant Licensing Branch 1-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH PSEG NUCLEAR LLC, REGARDING SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION FIRE PROTECTION PROGRAM

- DATE & TIME: Tuesday, December 13, 2005 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
- LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike, Room O-8 B4 Rockville, Maryland
- PURPOSE: Working-level meeting to discuss fire protection program (FPP) at Salem Nuclear Power Plant, Unit Nos. 1 and 2. The meeting will discuss the status of the FPP (i.e., the exemptions from Title 10 of the *Code of Federal Regulations*, Part 50, Appendix R; the causes of reduced carbon dioxide (CO<sub>2</sub>) concentration from the fire suppression system in the 4160-volt switchgear rooms, 460-volt switchgear rooms, and lower electrical penetration area rooms; and the effects of CO<sub>2</sub> migration) and the plans for returning the FPP to conformance with its licensing basis. The meeting agenda is attached.
- CATEGORY 1\*: This is a <u>Category 1</u> Meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.

MEETING CONTACT: Stewart Bailey, NRR 301-415-1321 snb@nrc.gov

\* Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings," (67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002

D. Roberts

- PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation.
  - NRC D. Roberts S. Bailey S. Weerakody R. Wolfgang

LICENSEE S. Mannon T. Roberts D. Shumaker J. Wearne

Docket Nos. 50-272 and 50-311

Attachment: Agenda

cc w/encl: See next page

D. Roberts

**LICENSEE** 

S. Mannon

T. Roberts

J. Wearne

D. Shumaker

- PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation.
  - NRC D. Roberts S. Bailey S. Weerakody
  - R. Wolfgang

Docket Nos. 50-272 and 50-311

Attachment: Agenda

cc w/encl: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:						
PUBLIC	LPL1-2 R/F	OPA	PMNS	OGC	ACRS/ACNW	
B. Boger	C. Haney	C. Holden	D. Roberts	S. Bailey	CRaynor	
M. Grey, R-I,	S. Lee, OEDO R-I	R. Jasinski	D. Screnci, R	-1		
S. Weerakody		R. Wolfgang				
Receptionist (OWFN and TWFN)						

#### ADAMS Accession No.: ML053330059

OFFICE	LPL1-2:PM	LPL1-2:LA	LPL1-2:BC
NAME	SBailey	CRaynor	DRoberts
DATE	12/02/05	12/02/05	12/02/05

**OFFICIAL RECORD COPY** 

# MEETING AGENDA

#### WORKING-LEVEL MEETING TO DISCUSS

# THE FIRE PROTECTION PROGRAM AT

# SALEM NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2

# PSEG NUCLEAR LLC

#### DOCKET NOS. 50-272 AND 50-311

Schedule	Discussion Topics
10:00 - 10:15 a.m.	Introductory Remarks/Introductions
10:15 - 11:45 a.m.	Status of the fire protection program (FPP) at Salem Nuclear Power Plant and plans to return the FPP to conformance with its licensing basis.
11:45 a.m 12:00 p.m.	Additional Questions/Comments and Summary

Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2

CC:

Mr. Michael Gallagher Vice President - Eng/Tech Support PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Dennis Winchester Vice President - Nuclear Assessment PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Thomas P. Joyce Site Vice President - Salem PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Darin Benyak Director - Regulatory Assurance PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. George H. Gellrich Plant Support Manager PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Jeffrie J. Keenan, Esquire PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625-0415

Mr. Brian Beam Board of Public Utilities 2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor Newark, NJ 07102

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector Salem Nuclear Generating Station U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Carl J. Fricker Plant Manager PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038